
[OFFICIAL]

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
DBMNE0462 – DEVELOPMENT OF AN UPDATED MINE CLOSURE PLAN

DESCRIPTION: 
Debmarine Namibia is seeking an experienced service provider to develop an integrated and updated Mine Closure plan. 

The detailed scope for developing the integrated Mine Closure plan should cover the following aspects:
• Review and update the Physical, Biophysical, Economic and Social context to effectively establish the Zone of Influence (ZoI) of the operations and

to develop a stakeholder map.
• Develop closure commitment register based on permitting requirements.
• Full consideration of local Namibian legislation pertaining to Mine Closure (including draft legislation).
• Review and update Post Mining use of Mining License area and associated facilities.
• Develop closure vision linked to the Life of Mine (LoM) plan.
• Update closure risk assessment (bench-marking included) and gap analysis.
• Develop time-bound success criteria for PML’s and closure actions linked to the LoM.
• Develop Master Action Plan based actions from Risk Assessment and Gaps identified.
• Review LoM and identify opportunities for liability reductions.
• Develop LoM linked closure action plan with Key Performance Indicators) KPIs.
• Review and update long and short term concurrent rehabilitation plan including infrastructure decommissioning and demolition.
• Develop closure related Stakeholder Engagement Plan (SEP), aligned to overall company SEP.
• Develop long and short term monitoring and maintenance plan aligned with the closure success criteria.
• Include financial provisioning of Closure Plan activities, including an independent review of the financial provisioning.
• Incorporate into integrated Closure Plan report.

DOCUMENTS TO SUBMIT:

1. Company profile - years of experience in developing mine closure plans, including marine environmental management and rehabilitation plans.
2. Highlight of at least three (3) projects where similar solutions have been developed and applied.
3. Detailed outline of proposed mine closure planning approach, methodology, potential solution development and likely timelines.
4. Proposed risk assessment and gap analysis in the mine closure process.
5. Overview of proposed team available to support the work with highlight of background, expertise and experience in mine closure plans and

stakeholder engagement.
6. Estimated proposed cost.

CLOSING DATE: 24 March 2023 at 12h00. 

ELECTRONIC SUBMSSION OF DOCUMENT: 
Registered businesses interested in providing such services are requested to submit proposal documents with reference number 
DBMNE0462 to Tenders@debmarine.com 

ENQUIRIES: 
The Procurement Officer 
Tel: +264 61 297 8460 
Email: Tenders@debmarine.com 
Subject line: DBMNE0462 – – DEVELOPMENT OF AN UPDATED MINE CLOSURE PLAN

DISCLAIMER: 
Debmarine Namibia shall not be responsible for any costs incurred in the preparation and submission of a response to this proposal 
and furthermore reserves the right not to extend this proposal into any future tenders, negotiations and/or engagements. 
Debmarine Namibia will not accept submissions rendered after the closing date and time. 

First date of publication: 22 February 2023 


	Slide Number 1

